OP \$1040.00 2278971

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM313081

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citibank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		08/05/2014	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ebix, Inc.	
Street Address:	5 Concourse Parkway, Suite 3200	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2278971	FRINGE FACTS	
Registration Number:	1723452	COMPWATCH	
Registration Number:	3266952	VIRTUAL E-SIGNATURE SOLUTION	
Registration Number:	3359682	ANNUITYNET	
Registration Number:	3359681	ANNUITYNET PLATFORM	
Registration Number:	3197760	ANNUITYGATEWAY SOLUTION	
Registration Number:	3280596	COMPLIANCE & EFFICIENCY BALANCED THE FUT	
Registration Number:	3280595		
Registration Number:	2998726	FINETRE	
Registration Number:	1696830	SMARTOFFICE	
Registration Number:	2578533	BENERGY	
Registration Number:	1109643	INSURNET	
Registration Number:	3235500	EBIX	
Registration Number:	3235499	EBIX.MALL	
Registration Number:	3235498	EBIX.LINK	
Registration Number:	2732414	EBIX	
Registration Number:	2806795	EBIX.COM	
Registration Number:	3185699	REAL VALUE STATEMENT	
Serial Number:	77951005	ONLINE BENEFITS	
		TRADEMARK	

900297440 REEL: 005337 FRAME: 0796

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2584456	READYENROLL
Serial Number:	85085119	BENERGY PROWORKS
Registration Number:	2429407	ADAM.COM
Registration Number:	2407430	ANATOMY PRACTICE
Serial Number:	85036637	LIDO.COM
Serial Number:	85036677	LIDO
Registration Number:	2340326	A.D.A.M. MEDIA PRO
Registration Number:	2301261	A.D.A.M. INTERACTIVE ANATOMY SLIDE SHOW
Registration Number:	2190284	THE INSIDE STORY
Registration Number:	2161376	BOB WINKLE SOLVES LIFE'S GREATEST MYSTER
Registration Number:	2014397	NINE MONTH MIRACLE
Registration Number:	2188828	A.D.A.M.
Registration Number:	1704694	A.D.A.M.
Serial Number:	85007341	A.D.A.M.
Registration Number:	3721915	MEDZIO
Serial Number:	77668185	TOTALHEALTH
Serial Number:	77896105	TOTALHEALTH
Serial Number:	85085138	BROKERWORKS
Serial Number:	85085130	INTERWORKS
Serial Number:	85085143	KNOWLEDGEWORKS
Serial Number:	85085124	TALENTWORKS
Serial Number:	75834118	CERTIFICATESNOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043432104

Email: twitcher@mcguirewoods.com
Correspondent Name: Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 2: 201 N. Tryon Street, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4506397-0160
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Terry L. Witcher
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ebix - Trademark Release - Citibank#page1.tif source=Ebix - Trademark Release - Citibank#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005337 FRAME: 0797 source=Ebix - Trademark Release - Citibank#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005337 FRAME: 0798

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

U.S. Department of Commerce

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS (the "Trademark Termination and Release") dated as of August 5, 2014, from CITIBANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") pursuant to a Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of April 26, 2012 among EBIX, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), each of the Company's domestic Subsidiaries party thereto (each a "Grantor", and together with the Company, collectively the "Grantors"), and the Administrative Agent.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantors to the Administrative Agent in certain collateral, including the Specified Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined); and

WHEREAS, a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 25, 2012 at Reel 004788, Frame 0001;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Specified Trademark Collateral", as used herein, shall mean all of such Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

59044545

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

CITIBANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name:

Artes Nigr

Title:

STATE OF New York

COUNTY OF Queens

On this day of Agent, 2014 before me personally appeared Charles Disco, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

My commission expires: Februar 22, 2018

My Commission Expires February 22, 2018

MICHAEL KEYMAN JUHN NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01JU6217862 Qualified in Queens County

(SEAL)

SCHEDULE I U.S. Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Loan Party	Registered Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Benefit Software, Incorporated	FRINGE FACTS	2278971	9/21/1999
Benefit Software, Incorporated	COMPWATCH	1723452	7/21/1992
Finetre Corporation	VIRTUAL E-SIGNATURE SOLUTION	3266952	5/2/2007
Finetre Corporation	ANNUITYNET	3359682	12/25/2007
Finetre Corporation	ANNUITYNET PLATFORM	3359681	12/25/2007
Finetre Corporation	ANNUITYNETGATEWAY SOLUTION	3197760	1/9/2007
Finetre Corporation	COMPLIANCE & EFFICIENCY BALANCED THE FUTURE OF ANNUITY ORDER ENTRY & COMPLIANCE AUTOMATION – TODAY	3280596	8/14/2007
Finetre Corporation	(design only)	3280595	8/14/2007
Finetre Corporation	FINETRE	2998726	9/20/2005
EZ-Data, Inc.	SMARTOFFICE	1696830	6/23/1992
A.D.A.M., Inc.	BENERGY	2578533	6/11/2002
Ebix, Inc.	INSURNET	1109643	12/19/1978
Ebix, Inc.	EBIX	3235500	5/1/2007
Ebix, Inc.	EBIX.MALL	3235499	5/1/2007
Ebix, Inc.	EBIX.LINK	3235498	2/13/2007
Ebix, Inc.	EBIX	2732414	7/1/2003
Ebix, Inc.	EBIX.COM	2806795	1/20/2004
A.D.A.M., Inc.	REAL VALUE STATEMENT	R.N. 3185699	12/19/2006
A.D.A.M., Inc.	ONLINE BENEFITS	A.N. 77/951005	3/4/2010
A.D.A.M., Inc.	READYENROLL	R.N. 2584456	6/25/2022
A.D.A.M., Inc.	BENERGY PROWORKS	A.N. 85/085119	7/15/2010
A.D.A.M., Inc.	ADAM.COM	R.N. 2429407	2/20/200 t
A.D.A.M., Inc.	ANATOMY PRACTICE	R.N. 2407430	11/21/2000
A.D.A.M., Inc.	LIDO.COM	A.N. 85/036637	5/12/2010
A.D.A.M., Inc.	LIDO	A.N. 85/036677	5/12/2010
A.D.A.M., Inc.	A.D.A.M. MEDIA PRO	R.N. 2340326	4/11/2000
A.D.A.M., Inc.	A.D.A.M. INTERACTIVE ANATOMY SLIDE SHOW and Design	R.N. 2301261	12/21/1999
A.D.A.M., Inc.	THE INSIDE STORY	R.N. 2190284	9/22/1998
A.D.A.M., Inc.	BOB WINKLE SOLVES LIFE'S GREATEST	R.N. 2161376	6/2/1998
A.D.A.M., Inc.	NINE MONTH MIRACLE	R.N. 2014397	11/5/1996
A.D.A.M., Inc.	A.D.A.M.	R.N. 2188828	9/15/1998
A.D.A.M., Inc.	A.D.A.M.	R.N. 1704694	8/4/1992
A.D.A.M., Inc.	A.D.A.M.	S.N. 85/0077341	4/6/2010
A.D.A.M., Inc.	MEDZIO & Design	R.R. 3721915	12/8/2009
A.D.A.M., Inc.	TOTALHEALTH	A.N. 77/668185	2/11/2009
A.D.A.M., Inc.	TOTALHEALTH	A.N. 77/896105	<u>12/17/2009</u>
A.D.A.M., Inc.	BROKERWORKS	A.N. 85/085138	7/15/2010
A.D.A.M., Inc.	INTERWORKS	A.N. 85/085130	7/15/2010
A.D.A.M., Inc.	KNOWLEDGEWORKS	A.N. 85/085143	7/15/2010
A.D.A.M., Inc.	TALENTWORKS	A.N. 85/085124	7/15/2010
ConfirmNet Corporation/Ebix BPO San Diego	CERTIFICATESNOW	75834118	12/17/2002

59044545

TRADEMARK REEL: 005337 FRAME: 0801

RECORDED: 08/05/2014